
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For March 17, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

07-MAR-2025 15:13Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8849320

8855499

8863958

8863961

8870607

8872053

8872054

8876144

8877363

8877693

8880820

8880821

8880971

8881392

8881729

8897657

Case

SHANTY, ROHAN

PATEL, ALEX CHETANKUMAR

KARAMJIT SINGH, NONE

SINGH, SUKHBIR

WARNER, IAN EDWARD

ELAFANDY, MOSTAFA MOEMEN SAL A

ELAFANDY, MOSTAFA MOEMEN SAL A

MURRAY, ELLISA DAWN

ALBALWA, MUSTAFA MOHAMMED

SIMRANDEEP SINGH, NONE

BARKHOUSE, JOSHUA

BARKHOUSE, JOSHUA

HAYWARD, BENJAMIN STEPHEN

AMNINDER SINGH, NONE

KOCABIYIK, CAN

DAVY, JAMES

Name

1009343-1

1008943-1

999552-1

1012827-1

133962-6

1014784-1

1014784-1

515416-13

1015527-1

1012969-1

754526-1

754526-3

1013448-1

1001103-2

1016313-1

1015859-1

Person

MVA 120(4)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 125(1)(A)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 149(1)

EMG 12

MVA 133(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 125(1)(A)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For March 17, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

07-MAR-2025 15:14Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8824874

8824875

8824877

8869511

8878523

8878524

8878841

8878885

8878886

8879941

8881643

8893405

Case

SURMINI, MOHAMED

SURMINI, MOHAMED

SURMINI, MOHAMED

SINYERD, ALEXANDER RYAN

XIA, DIAN

XIA, DIAN

BOWER, GABRIEL JOSEPH ELLIOTT

NEWTON, CODY

NEWTON, CODY

CALLAGHAN, MICHAEL KENNETH

SAJI, JERRIN

ALKHATEEB, MOHAMMAD MOHAMMAD

Name

983595-1

983595-1

983595-1

656854-6

955454-3

955454-3

876621-1

716095-1

716095-1

504744-21

1016308-1

1017641-1

Person

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 117(1)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 111(B)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 75(5)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(C)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


	HFX_NC_Mar17
	HFX_NC_Mar172

