07-MAR-2025 15:13

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For March 17, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

	\neg	•	T
Д	1 71	"	

		_					Case
Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Age Mnths
8849320	SHANTY, ROHAN	1009343-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm		_
8855499	PATEL, ALEX CHETANKUMAR	1008943-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm		
8863958	KARAMJIT SINGH, NONE	999552-1	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm		
8863961	SINGH, SUKHBIR	1012827-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8870607	WARNER, IAN EDWARD	133962-6	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm		
8872053	ELAFANDY, MOSTAFA MOEMEN SAL A	1014784-1	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8872054	ELAFANDY, MOSTAFA MOEMEN SAL A	1014784-1	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8876144	MURRAY, ELLISA DAWN	515416-13	EMG 12		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8877363	ALBALWA, MUSTAFA MOHAMMED	1015527-1	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8877693	SIMRANDEEP SINGH, NONE	1012969-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8880820	BARKHOUSE, JOSHUA	754526-1	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm		
8880821	BARKHOUSE, JOSHUA	754526-3	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Submission To Penalty Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8880971	HAYWARD, BENJAMIN STEPHEN	1013448-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8881392	AMNINDER SINGH, NONE	1001103-2	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm		
8881729	KOCABIYIK, CAN	1016313-1	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm		
8897657	DAVY, JAMES	1015859-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	

Ref: scheduled_cases

07-MAR-2025 15:14

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For March 17, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

Λ	ы	ш	т

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8824874	SURMINI, MOHAMED	983595-1	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8824875	SURMINI, MOHAMED	983595-1	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8824877	SURMINI, MOHAMED	983595-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8869511	SINYERD, ALEXANDER RYAN	656854-6	MVA 117(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8878523	XIA, DIAN	955454-3	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8878524	XIA, DIAN	955454-3	MVA 111(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8878841	BOWER, GABRIEL JOSEPH ELLIOTT	876621-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8878885	NEWTON, CODY	716095-1	MVA 75(5)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8878886	NEWTON, CODY	716095-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8879941	CALLAGHAN, MICHAEL KENNETH	504744-21	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8881643	SAJI, JERRIN	1016308-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8893405	ALKHATEEB, MOHAMMAD MOHAMMAD	1017641-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	